572 LAWS OF MARYLAND

32.01.20.07 Services to Adults

General Fund Appropriatiof.c.icecececcscccescs

32.01.20.10 Ancillaryv Services
General Fund Appropriation,

provided that the appro-—
priations provided herein
shall be used only for the
purposes herein appro-—
priated, and there may be
no budgetary transfers by
rudget amendment from this
program to any other pro—
gram or purpose; and any
unexpended appropriation
for the ancillary services
shall revert to the General

FuUDfQeeecocaseccoscscccscnaosncsnscsnconcnaocns

32.01.20.11 Education and Training
of Professional Personnel

General Fund Appropriatiobe..cccececececces

32.01.20.12 Community Services

General Fund Appropriation....

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that revenues in
excess of this estimate may
be made available by approv—
ed budget amendment.ccceesss

Federal Fund Appropriation,
provided that dgrants in
excess of this estimate rmay
be made available by approv-
ed budget amendmentececessae

SUMMARY

7,922,004

916,688

1,271,000

Total General Fund Appropriation.e...csecca.
Total Special Fund AppropriatioOfcssscesecss
Total Federal Fund AppropriatiONeeseccesces

Total AppropriatioN.cecececscceasscassscns

MARYLAND PSYCHIATRIC RESEARCH CENTER

32.01.21.01 General Administration

General Fund AppropriatioNececcececececees

32.01.21,.03 Household and Property Services
General Fund AppropriatioNececscescescscss

32.01.21.04 Socio-Environmental Research

Ch. 237

40,479

99,764

171,425

10,109,692

10,206,948
916,688
3,285,068

14,408,704

137,338

79,216



