-	-	1
~	•	_

32.01.20.07 Services to Adults General Fund Appropriation	40,479
32.01.20.10 Ancillary Services General Fund Appropriation, provided that the appropriations provided herein shall be used only for the purposes herein appropriated, and there may be no budgetary transfers by budget amendment from this program to any other program or purpose; and any unexpended appropriation for the ancillary services shall revert to the General Fund.	99,764
	33,704
32.01.20.11 Education and Training of Professional Personnel General Fund Appropriation	171,425
32.01.20.12 Community Services General Fund Appropriation 7,922,004 Special Fund Appropriation, provided that revenues in excess of this estimate may be made available by approved budget amendment 916,688	
Federal Fund Appropriation, provided that grants in excess of this estimate may be made available by approved budget amendment	10,109,692
<u>.</u>	
SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation Total Special Fund Appropriation Total Federal Fund Appropriation	10,206,948 916,688 3,285,068
Total Appropriation	14,408,704
MARYLAND PSYCHIATRIC RESEARCH CENTER	
32.01.21.01 General Administration General Fund Appropriation	137,338
32.01.21.03 Household and Property Services General Fund Appropriation	79,216
32.01.21.04 Socio-Environmental Research	